M A N U F A C T U R E R S   O F   A I R ,  F I R E   A N D   S M O K E   C O N T R O L   P R O D U C T S
FD-C Series
V
52011
Circular Single Blade
Externally Resettable
Combination Fire and
Volume Control Damper
• Conforms to fire damper product standard EN15650
• ES classified fire dampers with reduced smoke leakage characteristics EN 13501-3
• Aerodynamically Air Control tested to BS EN 1751
• Tested installation methods in differing supporting constructions (BS EN 1366-2)
• Integrated volume control capability
• Replaceable fusible link from outside of the ductwork
• Commissioning friendly
• External blade position indicator
• Damper casing sizes and tolerances conform to BS EN 1506
MADE IN
B RITAI N
FD-C Features and Benefits
• Tested and certified installation variants of the FD-C are
available for dry walls, masonry walls and concrete floors.
• All BSB tested installation methods give at least a E90
classification.
The FD-C Series Range
The BSB FD-C series is available in the following case
diameters:
FD-C100 - 100mm diameter
FD-C125 - 125mm diameter
FD-C150 - 150mm diameter
FD-C160 - 160mm diameter
The FD-C Series
The FD-C Manual Operation Single Blade Fire Damper with
volume control facility has been designed specifically for
installations where space is at a premium.

• Class 2
FD-C Case leakage
• Eurovent 2.2 Class C
Corrosion testing (BRE)
• Tested and satisfies LPS1162
• Complying with test method BS EN 60068-2-11
Leakage Classification
Blade leakage classification is given numerically 1 – 4 and case
leakage classification is given using capital letters A – C of
EN1751 (sections C.2 and C.3).
The FD-C series damper meets Class 3 blade leakage section
C.2 refers and Class C case leakage section C.3 of the
EN1751 standard, section C.2 refers.
Normal operating conditions - not exceeding 1100Pa, Classes
A, B & C of DW 144 2016 Specification will apply.
FD-C200 - 200mm diameter
FD-C250 - 250mm diameter
FD-C300 - 300mm diameter
FD-C315 - 315mm diameter
FD-C Series
Single Blade Circular Fire Dampers – Introduction
Introduction